

MACP No.685/2022  
Manoj V/s Vinod & Ors.  
MACP No.686/2022  
Anita & Ors. (L.Rs of Sanjit Tomar))V/s Vinod & Ors.

Both in FIR No.59/2022  
PS Budhana, District Muzaffarnagar, UP

24.04.2023

**Case file taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared  
Holiday on account of “Eid-Ul-Fitr”.**

Present: Shri Vikas Kumar Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).  
Shri Ashish Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Shri Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Reply/written statement has been filed on behalf of Insurance  
Company, copy supplied.

Let reply/written statement, if any, in the matter be filed by  
driver and owner within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof  
to the other side.

Renotify the matter for further consideration now on  
**24.08.2023.**

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.04.2023