

MACP No. 686/22
ANITA & ORS. VS VINOD & ORS.

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar Singhal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner(s),
None for driver and owner.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

WS/Reply not filed by driver and owner.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity granted to driver and registered owner to file their WS, if any on the next date of hearing, failing which their defence shall be struck off on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of WS, if any/further proceedings on
14.02.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.12.2023