

MACT 686/22
ANITA & ORS.
Vs.
VINOD AND ORS

14.02.2024

Present: Shri G. K. Hudda, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS/Reply has not been filed by driver and owner.

Perusal of the record shows that driver and owner have not entered appearance even once. Further, summons issued to driver and owner have not been received back served till date. However, vakalatnama on behalf of driver and owner is on record. In these circumstance, **issue court notice to R1 and R2 to be served through concerned SHO for 03.04.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.02.2024