

MACT 686/22
ANITA AND ANR. (LRS OF SANJIT TOMAR)
Vs.
VINOD AND ORS.

05.06.2024

Present: Shri Ankit Malik, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.

Shri Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Notice issued to R1 received back served.

Notice issued to R2 received back unserved.

Last opportunity to R1 & R2 to file their reply/WS, failing
which their defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **17.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.06.2024