

3 MACT 686/22

ANITA AND ANR. (LRS OF SANJIT TOMAR) Vs. VINOD  
AND ORS.

14.03.2026

Present: Shri S. K. Bhatti, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide  
order dated 17.08.2024**).  
Shri Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

**Petitioner is directed to appear in person on NDOH.**

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **17.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026